No. Q-15018/27/2019-CPW Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change CP Division

Room No. A-129, Agni Block, 1st Floor, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi- 110003

Dated: 6th October, 2020

To

M/s Edward Food Research & Analysis Centre Limited (EFRAC) Subhas Nagar, Post-Nilgunj Bazar P.S. Barasat, Distt. North 24 PGS Kolkata-700121, West Bengal

Ref: (i) MoEF&CC's letter No. Q-15018/27/2019-CPW dated 05.06.2020 (ii) M/s Edward Food Research & Analysis Centre Limited (EFRAC), West Bengal, Mail dated 14.09.2020.

Subject: - Extension of validity of recognition of M/s Edward Food Research & Analysis Centre, Subhas Nagar, Post-Nilgunj Bazar, P.S Barasat, Distt. North 24 PGS, Kolkata-700121, West Bengal as Environmental Laboratory under the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986.

Sir,

With reference to the above, and in view of the current validity of mandatory certificates submitted, this Ministry hereby extends the validity of recognition of M/s Edward Food Research & Analysis centre Limited (EFRAC), Kolkata, West Bengal under the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 to 23.04.2021, as shall be notified in the Gazette of India.

2. This recognition is subject to all the terms and conditions detailed in this Ministry's letter under reference and these shall be strictly adhered to by the laboratory.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Ritesh Joshi) Scientist 'E'

Copy to :

- Member Secretary, Central Pollution Control Board, Parivesh Bhawan, East Arjun Nagar, New Delhi 110032.
- 2. Member Secretary, West Bengal Pollution Control Board Paribesh Bhavan, 10A, Block-L.A., Sector III, Salt Lake City, Calcutta - 700 106
- Chief Conservator of Forests (C), Ministry of Env. and Forests, Regional Office(EZ), A/3, Chandersekharpur, West Bengal Bhubaneswar-751023
 - Director, IT Division, MoEF&CC, New Delhi-110003: for uploading on MoEF&CC website